

		BERGERON EMERGENCY SERVICES	BAMACO INCORPORATED	DEVLAND SITE DEVELOPMENT INC.
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION			
1	DUMP TRUCK, 16-20 YD ³ CAPACITY WITH OPERATOR	\$75.00/HOUR	\$63.00/HOUR	\$85.00/HOUR
2	RUBBER TIRED FRONT-END LOADER, 3-5 YD ³ CAPACITY, WITH OPERATOR	\$125.00/HOUR	\$130.00/HOUR	\$125.00/HOUR
3	TWO (2) PERSON LABORER CREW WITH CHAINSAWS, 16" MIN. BAR TRAFFIC FLAGS, AND MISC. SMALL TOOLS (AXES, SHOVELS SAFETY EQUIP.)	\$80.00/HOUR	\$58.00/HOUR	\$175.00/HOUR
4	CREW FOREMAN WITH PICKUP TRUCK, 1/2-1 TON, AND CELLULAR PHONE	\$55.00/HOUR	\$42.00/HOUR	\$55.00/HOUR
5	TRACK HOE EXCAVATOR, 2-3 YD ³ BUCKET WITH OPERATOR	\$110.00/HOUR	\$120.00/HOUR	\$125.00/HOUR
6	LOW BED EQUIPMENT TRAILER, 35 TON CAPACITY, AND TRACTOR TRUCK WITH OPERATOR	\$90.00/HOUR	\$50.00/HOUR	\$145.00/HOUR
DEBRIS REMOVAL (LOAD AND HAUL)				
FEE SCHEDULE				
1	REMOVAL OF VEGETATIVE DEBRIS FROM ASSIGNED LOAD SITE TO TDSR , INCLUDING SORTING, LOADING, HAULING, ETC.			
	MILEAGE RADIUS 0-15 MILES	\$14.50/CU. YD.	\$9.05/CU. YD.	\$15.00/CU. YD.
	16-30 MILES	\$18.50/CU. YD.	\$12.05/CU. YD.	\$18.50/CU. YD.
	31-60 MILES	\$24.50/CU. YD.	\$15.05/CU. YD.	\$22.50/CU. YD.
2	REMOVAL OF CONSTRUCTION AND DEMOLITION DEBRIS AND WHITE METAL DEBRIS FROM ASSIGNED LOAD SITE TO TDSR , INCLUDING SORTING, LOADING, HAULING, ETC.			
	MILEAGE RADIUS 0-15 MILES	\$18.00/CU. YD.	\$9.05/CU. YD.	\$18.00/CU. YD.
	16-30 MILES	\$18.00/CU. YD.	\$12.05/CU. YD.	\$22.50/CU. YD.
	31-60 MILES	\$24.50/CU. YD.	\$15.05/CU. YD.	\$25.75/CU. YD.
3	REMOVAL OF HAZARDOUS WASTE DEBRIS FROM CURBSIDE AT ASSIGNED LOAD SITE TO TDSR , INCLUDING SORTING, LOADING, HAULING, ECT.			
	MILEAGE RADIUS 0-15 MILES	\$50.00/CU. YD.	<i>29.50</i> \$12.05/CU. YD.	\$18.00/CU. YD.
	16-30 MILES	\$54.50/CU. YD.	<i>31.00</i> \$15.05/CU. YD.	\$22.50/CU. YD.
	31-60 MILES	\$60.50/CU. YD.	<i>32.50</i> \$18.05/CU. YD.	\$22.75/CU. YD.

4	REMOVAL OF SILT AND SAND DEPOSITS FROM ASSIGNED LOAD SITE TO TRSR , INCLUDING SORTING, LOADING, HAULING, ETC.				
	MILEAGE RADIUS 0-15 MILES	\$32.00/CU. YD.	<i>cores</i> 9-99	\$6.00/CU. YD.	\$15.00/CU. YD.
	16-30 MILES	\$36.00/CU. YD.	10 46	\$9.00/CU. YD.	\$16.00/CU. YD.
	31-60 MILES	\$42.00/CU. YD.	12 46	\$12.00/CU. YD.	\$22.50/CU. YD.
5	STUMP GRUBBING, REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL: 24 TO 48 INCHES	\$650.00 EACH	295 ⁰⁰	\$233.00 EACH	\$200.00 EACH
6	STUMP GRUBBING, REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL: 39 TO 72 INCHES	\$850.00 EACH	395 ⁰⁰	\$433.00 EACH	\$600.00 EACH
7	STUMP GRUBBING, REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL: 73 INCHES AND LARGER	\$1250.00 EACH	695 ⁰⁰	\$633.00 EACH	\$750.00 EACH
8	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF STUMP REMNANTS: 73 INCHES AND LARGER	\$1250.00 EACH	295 ⁰⁰	\$200.00 EACH	\$1000.00 EACH
9	SPOILED FOOD AND NON-HAZARDOUS WASTE REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL - THE REMOVAL SHALL INCLUDE, SORTING, LOADING HANDLING, STAGING AND HAULING TO THE FINAL DISPOSAL SITE.	\$132.00 PER TON	280 ⁰⁰	\$179.50 PER TON	\$33.00 PER TON
10	HAZARDOUS WASTE DEBRIS REMOVAL FORM STRUCTURES - SEARCH SAFELY ACCESSIBLE RESIDENTIAL STRUCTURES, INCLUDING GARAGES AND DETACHED OUTBUILDING FOR HAZARDOUS WASTE DEBRIS FOR REMOVAL. AT A MINIMUM THE REMOVAL SHALL INCLUDE, SORTING, HANDLING, LOADING, STAGING AND PLACING THE DEBRIS ON PUBLIC ROW FOR REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL BY OTHER PAY ITEMS IN THE PROPOSAL.	\$6.50 PER SQUARE FOOT OF FLOOR SPACE	<i>cores</i> 5-90	\$1.75 PER SQUARE FOOT OF FLOOR SPACE	\$15.75 PER SQUARE FOOT OF FLOOR SPACE
11	PRIVATE AND PUBLIC PROPERTY DEMOLITION AND DEBRIS REMOVAL - THE CONTRACTOR SHALL OPERATE BEYOND THE PUBLIC RIGHT OF WAY (ROW) ONLY AS IDENTIFIED AND DIRECTED BY THE TOWN OF PEMBROKE PARK. OPERTIONS BEYOND THE ROW ON PRIVATE PROPERTY SHALL BE ONLY AS NECESSARY TO ABATE IMMINENT AND SIGNIFICANT THREATS TO PUBLIC HEALTH AND SAFETY OF THE COMMUNITY AND SHALL INCLUDE, BUT IS NOT LIMITED TO THE DEMOLITION OF STRUCTURES AND THE SORTING, LOADING, AND HAULING OF THE DEBRIS TO AN APPROVED TDSR SITE	\$74.00/CU. YD.	43 ⁰⁰ /cu yd	\$13.05/CU. YD.	\$15.75/CU. YD.

3	FINAL HAUL OUT OF PROCESSED DEBRIS FROM THE TDSR SITE TO AN APPROVED DISPOSAL SITE.				
	MILEAGE RADIUS 0-15 MILES	\$112.00/TON	<i>16.00</i>	\$20.00/TON	\$15.00/TON
	16-30 MILES	\$120.00/TON	<i>20.00</i>	\$25.00/TON	\$18.00/TON
	31-60 MILES	\$136.00/TON	<i>23.00</i>	\$30.00/TON	\$22.00/TON
	61-90 MILES	\$212.00/TON	<i>26.00</i>	\$35.00/TON	\$32.00/TON
4	FREON RECOVERY - THE CONTRACTOR SHALL REMOVE AND RECOVER FREON FROM ANY WHITE METAL DEBRIS, SUCH AS REFRIGERATORS, FREEZERS OR AIR CONDITIONERS, AT THE TDSR SITE OR FINAL DISPOSAL SITE IN ACCORDANCE WITH ALL FEDERAL, STATE AND LOCAL RULES, REGULATIONS AND LAWS, THE CONTRACTOR MUST HAVE ALL REQUIRED LICENSE AND CERTIFICATIONS TO PERFORM WORK.	\$240.00/TON	<i>1100</i>	\$369.00/TON	\$60.00/TON
TREE AND LIMB REMOVAL					
FEE SCHEDULE					
1	TREE REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL - 4" TO 12" DBH	\$225.00	<i>145</i>	\$75.00	\$125.00
2	TREE REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL - 13" TO 24" DBH	\$450.00	<i>445</i>	\$175.00	\$275.00
3	TREE REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL - 37" TO 48" DBH	\$1,250.00	<i>995</i>	\$375.00	\$350.00
4	TREE REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL - 49" & GREATER DBH	\$1,600.00	<i>1,395</i>	\$575.00	\$700.00
5	LIMB REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL - 1 TO 5 LIMBS PER TREE	\$250.00	<i>95</i>	\$75.00	\$75.00
6	LIMB REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL - 6 TO 10 LIMBS PER TREE	\$650.00	<i>155</i>	\$100.00	\$150.00
7	LIMB REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL - 11 LIMBS OR GREATER PER TREE	\$1,000.00	<i>195</i>	\$125.00	\$350.00
OTHER DISASTER RELATED SERVICES*					
FEE SCHEDULE					
1	TREE ON PROPERTIES 4" TO 49"	"HOURLY EQUIPMENT RENTAL" ATTACHED			
2	ICE (PER POUND -DELIVERED)			\$1.50	
3	WATER (PER GALLON - DELIVERED)			\$1.50	
4	EMERGENCY FUEL 9GASOLINE OR DIESEL)			\$4.00 PER GALLON	
5	MATERIAL FILL DIRT FOR STUMP HOLES, PURCHASED, PLACED AND SHAPED			\$16.50 PER CY	
6	EMERGENCY POWER GENERATOR - 20 KW			\$3350.00 TRIPLE SHIFT WEEKLY	
7	EMERGENCY POWER GENERATOR - 40 KW			\$5050.00 TRIPLE SHIFT WEEKLY	
8	EMERGENCY POWER GENERATOR - 60 KW			\$6550.00 TRIPLE SHIFT WEEKLY	